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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1983/7 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Alpha Sheetmetals (Lythgoe, Antony Allister and Patricia Anne, trading as) 
Blok Engineering Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Buttle Print Communications Ltd. . . . . . . 
Engineering B. and S. (Grimmett, Brydon William and Sharon Gaye, trading as) 
Fennick Enterprises Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Gold Field Ceramics Ltd. . . 
McDonalds Engineering Ltd. 
Medata Medical Systems Ltd. 
Occidental Chemical Co. Ltd. 

Payne Sheetmetals Ltd. 
Sams Ceramic Studio (Sampson, Claude Harold and Lesley Gail. trading as) 
Sanitarium Health Food Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Showcase Ceramics (Layton, Allan Bernard, trading as) 
Simpson Printing (Simpson, Ian Morice, trading as) .. 
Smith and Smith Ltd. (Art department only) 
Southfreeze Refrigeration (Nicholls, Warren Howard, trading as) 
The Ellesmere Guardian Ltd. 
Travel Lines, H. and H. Ltd. 
Trevor M. Smith 1983 Ltd. 
Trident Engineering Ltd. 
Valley Ceramics Upper Hutt 
Waitara Engineering Ltd. 
William Gill and Son Ltd. . . 

SCHEDULE II 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Anderson Welders Ltd. . . . . 
Automotive Interiors, Ronowicz, Michael John, trading as 
Bird Machinery Services Ltd. . . . . . . . . 
Coronet Services Ltd. 
Diamond Industries Ltd. 

Diamond Industries Ltd. 

Dicks Rod Shop (Branks, Richard Michael, trading as) 
Little Enterprise Ltd., The . . . . . . . . . . 
Long Insulation Fabricators Ltd. . . 
Menzies, Annette Marion . . . . . . 
Moto Karaka Wines (Cotton, Brian Kenneth and Susan Mary, trading as) 
Murray Lock Graphics 
Pneuline Engineering (Lane, George Malcolm, trading as) 
Ruahine Motors Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . 
Smith, Trevor M. Ltd. 
Tepco Air Control Systems Ltd. . . 
Westport Engineering Ltd. . . 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/6/83 
1/7/83 
1/7/83 
1/6/83 

25/5/83 
1/6/83 
1/7/83 
1/7/83 
1/7/83 

1/6/83 
1/7/83 
1/7/83 

11/7/83 
1/7/83 
1/7/83 
8/7/83 
1/7/83 

1/12/81 
27/6/83 

1/6/83 
1/4/83 
1/7/83 

1/10/83 

Port 
Place at Which Holding 

Business is Record of 
Carried On Sales Tax 

Returns 
Hastings NA 
Greymouth GM 
Wellington WN 
Hastings NA 
Matamata HN 
Waihi TG 
Tawa WN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Hastings NA 
New Plymouth NP 
Longburn PN 
Christchurch CH 
Tauranga TG 
Christchurch CH 
Christchurch CH 
Leeston 
Invercargill 
Hamilton 
Kawerau 
Upper Hutt 
Bell Block 
Huntly 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 
30/6/83 
30/4/83 
30/4/83 
31/5/83 
31/5/83 

31/5/83 

31/5/83 
30/4/83 
30/6/83 
30/5/83 
31/5/83 
30/6/83 
30/4/83 
31/5/83 
30/6/83 

5/7/83 
27/4/83 

CH 
IN 
HN 
RO 
WN 
NP 
HN 

Place at Which 
Business Was 
Carried On 

Hastings 
Palmerston North 
Hastings 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Hamilton 
Lower Hutt 
Palmerston North 

Porirua 
Wellington 
Whangarei 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Napier 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Hastings 
Waipukurau 
Tauwhare 
Auckland 
Greymouth 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Minimum and Trigger Prices for Export Meat (No. 3089, Ag. 4/52/3/1) 

THE Meat Export Prices Committee, after having consulted the Minister of Agriculture and pursuant to sections 13 and 14 (I) of the Meat 
Export Prices Act 1976, hereby gives notice that it has determined that thf: bench mark grades, and the minimum and trigger prices for 
these grades, of meat intended for export for the 1983-84 season, commencmg on I October 1983, shall be as follows: 

Minimum Tri$ier 
Category of Meat Bench Mark Grade Price Price 

Lamb 
Mutton 
Beef (Prime) 
Beef (Manufacturing) 

PM/TM (13 to 16 kg) 
MX (17.5 to 21 kg) 
Steer Pl (245.5 to 270 kg) 
i. Cow M (145.5 to 170 kg) 
ii. Bull (220.5 to 245 kg) 

(cents per kilogram) 
99 155 
12 52 

153 200 
120 165 
150 195 

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September 1983. 
ALAN DANKS, Chairman, Meat Export Prices Committee. 
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