Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1983/7

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

## SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

				•		CL5 C	JKANIL					Port
	Licence Operative From		Place at Which Business is Carried On	Holding Record of Sales Tax Returns								
Alpha Sheetmetals (Lythgoe, An	tony A	llistei	r and Pat	ricia A	nne,	tradin	ig as)			1/6/83	Hastings	NA
Blok Engineering Ltd.										1/7/83	Greymouth	GM
Buttle Print Communications La	td.									1/7/83	Wellington	WN
Engineering B. and S. (Grimmet	t, Bryd	on W	∕illiam aı	nd Shai	on G	aye, 1	trading	as)		1/6/83	Hastings	NA
Fennick Enterprises Ltd.										25/5/83	Matamata	HN
Gold Field Ceramics Ltd.										1/6/83	Waihi	TG
McDonalds Engineering Ltd. Medata Medical Systems Ltd.										1/7/83	Tawa	WN
Medata Medical Systems Ltd.										1/7/83	Auckland	AK
Occidental Chemical Co. Ltd.										1/7/83	Auckland	AK
<b>B</b> 61											Christchurch Wellington	
Payne Sheetmetals Ltd.	<u></u>									1/6/83	Hastings	NA
Sams Ceramic Studio (Sampson										1/7/83	New Plymouth	NP
Sanitarium Health Food Co.	٠.									1/7/83	Longburn	PN
Showcase Ceramics (Layton, All	an Beri	nard,	trading a	as)						11/7/83	Christchurch	CH
Simpson Printing (Simpson, Ian										1/7/83	Tauranga	TG
Smith and Smith Ltd. (Art depa										1/7/83	Christchurch	CH
Southfreeze Refrigeration (Nicho										8/7/83	Christchurch	CH
The Ellesmere Guardian Ltd.										1/7/83	Leeston	CH
Travel Lines, H. and H. Ltd.										1/12/81	Invercargill	IN
Trevor M. Smith 1983 Ltd.										27/6/83	Hamilton	HN
										1/6/83	Kawerau	RO
Valley Ceramics Upper Hutt										1/4/83	Upper Hutt	WN
Waitara Engineering Ltd.										1/7/83	Bell Block	NP
William Gill and Son Ltd										1/10/83	Huntly	HN
							_					

## SCHEDULE II

	. LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED  Name of Licensee									Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business Was Carried On	
Anderson Welders Ltd.										 	 30/6/83	Hastings
Automotive Interiors, Rono	wicz,	Micha	el Johi	n, trac	ling as					 	 30/4/83	Palmerston North
Bird Machinery Services Ltd												Hastings
Coronet Services Ltd.											 	Auckland
Diamond Industries Ltd.										 	 31/5/83	Auckland
												Christchurch Hamilton
												Lower Hutt
												Palmerston North
Diamond Industries Ltd.											31/5/83	Porirua
- immediate ziu.		• •							• •		01,0,00	Wellington
												Whangarei
Dicks Rod Shop (Branks, Richard Michael, trading as)										 	 31/5/83	Christchurch
Little Enterprise Ltd., The										 	 30/4/83	Christchurch
Long Insulation Fabricators	Ltd.									 	 30/6/83	
Menzies, Annette Marion											 30/5/83	Napier
Moto Karaka Wines (Cotton										 	 31/5/83	Auckland
Murray Lock Graphics			· · .							 	 30/6/83	Palmerston North
Pneuline Engineering (Lane,										 	 30/4/83	Hastings
Ruahine Motors Ltd.											 31/5/83	Waipukurau
Smith, Trevor M. Ltd.											30/6/83	Tauwhare
Tepco Air Control Systems										 • •	 5/7/83	Auckland
Westport Engineering Ltd.										 	 27/4/83	Greymouth
Dated at Wellington this	15th (	dav of	Septen	nber 1	1983.							

Minimum and Trigger Prices for Export Meat (No. 3089, Ag. 4/52/3/1)

THE Meat Export Prices Committee, after having consulted the Minister of Agriculture and pursuant to sections 13 and 14 (1) of the Meat Export Prices Act 1976, hereby gives notice that it has determined that the bench mark grades, and the minimum and trigger prices for these grades, of meat intended for export for the 1983-84 season, commencing on 1 October 1983, shall be as follows:

Category of Meat	Bench Mark Grade	Minimum Price (cents per	Price kilogram)
Lamb	PM/TM (13 to 16 kg)	99	155
Mutton	MX (17.5 to 21 kg)	12	52
Beef (Prime)	Steer P1 (245.5 to 270 kg)	153	200
Beef (Manufacturing)	i. Cow M (145.5 to 170 kg)	120	165
2001 (1.1	ii. Bull (220.5 to 245 kg)	150	195

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.